MISSION OAKS

e RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT

Amplified Sound Permit

Arden Little League (A.L.L.) is granted permission to use amplified sound during the days and times listed
below. Per District policy, the use of amplified sound is only granted to representatives of A.L.L. not to
visitors or spectators. Use of sound must, at all times, fit the criteria stated in the District policy (stated at
the end of this permit. Violations of policy may result in permit being revoked at any time during the
span of this permit, and the loss of future permits to use amplified sound.

Dates of use:

e Friday May 24%": 5:15-7:15PM

e Sunday, June 2": 12:00-5:00PM

e Monday, June 24: 5:30-7:30PM

e Tuesday, June 25: 5:30-7:30PM

e Wednesday, June 26: 5:30-7:30PM
e Thursday, June 27: 5:30-7:30PM

e Saturday, June 29: 8:00AM-1:00PM
e Monday, July 1: 5:30-7:30PM

o Tuesday, July 2: 5:30-7:30PM

e  Wednesday, July 3: 5:30-7:30PM

Policy Provisions:

a. Subject to Sacramento County Code 9.36.072 all groups or individuals who desire to use amplified
sound are required to obtain an approved application from MORPD.

b. Permits shall be issued to individuals or groups subject to the following limitations.

1. Speakers shall be directed away from residential areas to the extent possible.

2. Volume shall be set at a level to minimize impacts to the surrounding community and the other
users of the park or

facility.

3. Amplified sound shall not begin before 8am.

Signed,

Danny Curtola, Recreation Superintendent



